
Universities (Financial Assistance)

No. 13 of 1968

An Act to amend the Second Schedule to the Universities
(Financial Assistance) Act 1966-1967 in relation to the

University of Newcastle and La Trobe University.

[Assented to 15 May 1968]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate,
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of

Australia, as follows:-

Short ttle 1.--(1.) This Act may be cited as the Universities (Financial Assistance)
and citation. Act 1968.

(2.) The Universities (Financial Assistance) Act 1966-1967* is in this
Act referred to as the Principal Act.

(3.) The Principal Act, as amended by this Act, may be cited as the
Universities (Financial Assistance) Act 1966-1968.

Conmenc6- 2.--(1.) This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it
receives the Royal Assent.

(2.) The amendments made by sections 3 and 4 of this Act shall be
deemed to have had effect from and including the twenty-sixth day of
November, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-six.

Second 3. The Second Schedule to the Principal Act is amended by omittingSchedule.--

Unvity of the words and figures-
Newcastle.

"University of Newcastle Erection of library building .. 192,000
Erection of building for Department of

Chemistry .. .. .. .. 366,000
Erection of science lecture theatre 75,000
Erection of building for Faculty of Applied

Science 282,000
Erection of building for Departments of

Mechanical, Civil and Electrical Engineer-
ing and Architecture.. 500,000

Erection of Staff House .. .. 35,000
Minor works approved by the Commission 30,000
Installation of water, electricity, gas and

other services and preparation of sites .. 260,000
Provision of sporting facilities .. .. 45,000
Planning for 1970-1972 triennium .. 15,000

1,800,000"

Act No. 90, 1966, as amended by No. 107, 1967.



1968 Universities (Financial Assistance) No. 13 

and inserting in their stead the words and figures-
"University of Newcastle Erection of library building 192,000

Erection of building for Department of
Chemistry .. .. .. .. 366,000

Erection of science lecture theatre 75,000
Erection of building for Faculty of Applied

Science .. .. .. .. 157,596
Erection of buildings for Departments of

Mechanical, Civil, Electrical and Chemical
Engineering and Architecture.. 624,404

Erection of Staff House .. .. 35,000
Minor works approved by the Commission 30,000
Installation of water, electricity, gas and

other services and preparation of sites .. 260,000
Provision of sporting facilities.. .. 45,000
Planning for 1970-1972 triennium .. 15,000

1,800,000".

4. The Second Schedule to the Principal Act is amended by omitting Sndschedule-
the words and figures- a TrrobeUniversity.

"La Trobe University .. Erection of building for Humanities and
Social Sciences .. .. .. 950,000

Erection of building for first-year science 1,000,000
Erection of building for later-year science 1,000,000
Erection of building for Biological Sciences

and Faculty of Agriculture .. . . 875,000
Erection of science lecture theatre block 346,000
Alterations to library .. .. .. 60,000
Provision of academic facilities in Menzies

College .. .. .. .. 89,000
Provision of Union facilities in Menzies

College .. .. .. .. 116,000
Extension of Union facilities in Glenn

College .. .. .. .. 75,000
Minor works approved by the Commission 60,000
Installation of water, electricity, gas and

other services and preparation of sites 1,107,000
Provision of sporting facilities .. .. 100,000
Purchase and installation of computing

facilities .. .. . .. 30,000
Planning for 1970-1972 triennium .. 30,000

5,838,000"

and inserting in their stead the words and figures-
La Trobe University .. Erection of building for Humanities and

Social Sciences .. .. .. 950,000
Erection of building for first-year science 725,000
Erection of building for Physics .. 575,000
Erection of building for Chemistry .. 825,000
Erection of building for Biological Sciences

and Faculty of Agriculture .. .. 750,000
Erection of lecture theatre block for

Humanities and Social Sciences .. 346,000
Alterations to library .. .. .. 60,000
Provision of academic facilities in Menzies

College .. .. .. .. 89,000
Provision of Union facilities in Menzies

College .. .. .. 116,000
Extension of Union facilities in Glenn

College .. .. .. .. 75,000
Minor works approved by the Commission 60,000
Installation of water, electricity, gas and

other services and preparation of sites .. 1,107,000
Provision of sporting facilities .. .. 100,000
Purchase and installation of computing

facilities .. .. .. .. 30,000
Planning for 1970-1972 triennium .. 30,000

5,838,000 ".




